## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame Execution Date				
CH2M HILL, Inc. 02/08/2013							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Paul A. Berg						
Street Address:	3775 NW Jameson Drive						
City:	Corvallis						
State/Country:	OREGON						
Postal Code:	97330						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 775		77540	)90		060		
Patent Number: 7754090   CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: 3036293450							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 303-629-3400				\$40.00			
Email: bump.stefan@dorsey.com				CH C			
Correspondent Name:Robert D. Hoge / Dorsey & Whitney LLPAddress Line 1:1400 Wewatta Street							
Address Line 1: 1400 Wewalta C							
Address Line 4:							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P189104.US.03				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Stefan T. Bump				
Total Attachments: 2 source=P189104US03_Assignment#page1.tif source=P189104US03_Assignment#page2.tif							

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CH2M HILL, Inc., a Florida corporation, ("Assignor") owns an interest in U.S. Pat. No. 7,754,090, which issued on July 13, 2010, and is entitled "Portable Ultraviolet Water Treatment Apparetus" ("Patent");

WHEREAS, Paul A. Berg, an Oregon resident, ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Assignor's interest in the Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to the Assignee any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to said Assignee any and all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patent, including any and all priority rights or priority claims and International Convention rights for the Patent; any and all rights to collect damages, including past damages, for infringement of the Patent; and other benefits accruing to, or to accrue to, Assignor with respect to the Patent.

THE PATENT IS ASSIGNED "AS IS" AND "WITH ALL FAULTS." THE ASSIGNOR MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, WHETHER EXPRESS, IMPLIED, STATUTORY, OR OTHERWISE (EITHER IN FACT OR BY OPERATION OF LAW) WITH RESPECT TO THE PATENT. ASSIGNOR EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES OR CONDITIONS OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ALL WARRANTIES ARISING FROM CONDUCT, COURSE OF DEALING OR CUSTOM OF TRADE, AND ALL WARRANTIES OF TITLE AND NON-INFRINGEMENT. MOREOVER, ASSIGNOR DOES NOT WARRANT THE VALIDITY OR THE ENFORCEABILITY OF THE PATENT OR THAT MAKING, SELLING, OFFERING TO SELL, IMPORTING, USING, OR OTHERWISE ENGAGING IN ANY ACTIVITIES INVOLVING ANY PRODUCTS OR PROCESSES COVERED BY THE PATENT WILL NOT INFRINGE OR VIOLATE ANY PATENT, TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT, OR OTHER LEGAL RIGHT OWNED BY A THIRD PARTY.

This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts and by facsimile, all of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

CH2M HILL, INC. (ASSIGNOR)

2013

Ξv Name:

PATENT REEL: 029793 FRAME: 0606

## ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment of rights by Assignor.

Date: 10, 7, 2013

Paul A. Berg? (ASSIGNEE)					
By: Same a	PL_				
Name: Paul A. Berg					